A1000

A1010
A1020
A1030
A1040
A1050
A1060
A1070
A1080
A1081

A1100
A1110
A1120
A1130

A1200
A1210
A1220

A1300
A1310
A1320
A1330
A1340
A1350

A1400
A1410
A1420
A1430
A1440
A1450
A1460
A1470
A1490

A1500
A1510
A1520
A1530
A1540
A1590

A1600
A1610
A1620
A1630
A1640
A1680
A1690

A1700

A1800
A1810
A1820
A1830
A1840
A1850
A1860
A1870
A1880
A1890

A1900

ACTION/CARE/SERVICE

EXAMINATION/CONTROL/TEST IN GENERAL/CHECK-UP/ASSESSMENT
MEDICAL EXAMINATION/DETAILED HEALTH ASSESSMENT
MEDICAL EXAMINATION/PARTIAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT
ROUTINE CHECK-UP/CHECK PATIENT AT RISK/CHECK CHRONIC PATIENT

CHECK BEFORE CONTRACEPTIVE TREATMENT/IN COURSE OF CONTRACEPTIVE TREATMENT

PREGNANCY CHECK-UP/POST-NATAL CHECKS

CHECKS ON NEW-BORN BABY/CHECK ON INFANT

POST-OPERATIVE CHECK/CONVALESCENCE CHECK

PARAMETER SURVEILLANCE/TEMPERATURE/AT/PULSE/RESPIRAT./WEIGHT
FLUID BALANCE

CHECK-UP DURING TREATMENT
CHECK OF ORTHOPAEDIC DEVICE
CHECK OF TOLERANCE/CHECK OF EFFECT OF MEDICAMENTS
CHECK ON "HEAVY" TREATMENT/(E.G. CHEMOTHERAPY)

SPECIFIC ANAMNESIS/PERSONAL RECORDS
STANDARD MEDICAL ANAMNESIS/RESEARCH RECORDS
NURSE ANAMNESIS/NURSE PLAN/NURSE RECORDS

SAMPLE
SAMPLE OF BLOOD
SAMPLE OF URINE
SAMPLES OF STOOLS
SAMPLES OF EXPECTORATIONS
SAMPLE OF WOUND SWABS

LABORATORY EXAMINATION/NOS
BLOOD ANALYSIS/A1440 IF CULTURE START
URINE ANALYSIS/A1440 IF CULTURE START
STOOL ANALYSIS/A1440 IF CULTURE START
CULTURE START
SKIN SENSITIVENESS TEST
IMMUNOLOGICAL ANALYSIS
EXFOLIATIVE CITOLOGY/HISTOLOGY
LABORATORY ANALYSIS/OTHER/NEC

INSTRUMENTAL TEST
FUNCTION TEST
X-RAY/MEDICAL IMAGING
ELECTRIC PLOTTING/ECG
DIAGNOSTIC ENDOSCOPY
INSTRUMENTAL TEST/OTHER/NEC

SPECIFIC DIAGNOSIS/SPECIAL SCREENING
PREGNANCY TEST
TEST FOR CANCER OF THE BREAST/WOMB
AIDS TEST
TEST FOR GENETIC COUNSELING
TEST FOR GENERAL CHECK-UP
TEST/OTHER/NEC

NON CLASSICAL TEST/IRIDOLOGY

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY A THIRD PARTY
SCHOOL EXAMINATION/SCHOOL INSPECTION/SCHOOL HEALTH CHECK
SPORTING CHECK
EXAMINATION FOR A LABOUR-CONTRACT
ABSENCE CHECK
MEDICAL CHECK AT WORK/TEST FOR OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
LIFE ASSURANCE CHECK/INSURANCE CHECK
MEDICO-LEGAL APPRAISAL
PSYCHOLOGICAL/PSYCHIATRIC APPRAISAL
APPRAISAL DEMANDED BY A THIRD PARTY/OTHER/NEC

CHECKS/TEST/CHECK-UP/OTHER/NEC
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A2000

A2100
A2110
A2120
A2130

A2200
A2210
A2220

A2300
A2310
A2320
A2330
A2340
A2350
A2360
A2361
A2362
A2363
A2364
A2370
A2380
A2390
A2391

A2400
A2410
A2420
A2430

A2500
A2510
A2511
A2512
A2520
A2521
A2522
A2530
A2540
A2550
A2560
A2561
A2562
A2563
A2570
A2580
A2590
A2591

A2600
A2610
A2620
A2630
A2640
A2650
A2660
A2670

A2700
A2710
A2720
A2730
A2740
A2750

A2900
A2910

PREVENTION/MEDICAL TREATMENT/SURGERY/NURSING/NOS

PREVENTIVE TREATMENT
VACCINATION/IMMUNIZATION
DESENSITISATION
PREVENTIVE TREATMENT/E.G. GAMMATHERAPY

CONTRACEPTION TREATMENT/NOS/A3600 IF DRUG/A5110 IF ADVICE
COIL
STERILIZATION

MEDICAL INTERVENTION/MINOR SURGERY/NURSING/MONITORING/NOS
INCISION/DRAINAGE/CLEANING/ASPIRATION/PUNCTURE/A2330 PERFUSION
EXCISION/EXERESIS/BIOPSY/DESTRUCTION/LANCING/CAUTERIZATION
FITTING/PERFUSION/TRANSFUSION/INTUBATION/DILATION
REPAIR/FIXING/SUTURE/PLASTER/ARTIFICIAL LIMB/FIT/REMOVE
INJECTION/INFILTRATION/LOCAL TREATMENT
DRESSING/BANDAGE/COMPRESSION/PLUGGING

NON-STERILE DRESSING

STERILE DRESSING/DRY/POWDERED/IMPREGNATED/VASELINE/GAUZE

STERILE DRESSING WITH GAUZE WICK/DRAIN/SUTURE REMOVAL/TRACHEO

STOCKING/BANDAGE
PHYSIOTHERAPY/MASSAGE/REVALIDATION/VERTEBRAL MANIPULATION
CHILDBIRTH/A2420 IF PRESENCE AT CHILDBIRTH
TREATMENT/THERAPY/PROCEDURE/NEC

HOME RENAL DIALYSIS

ASSISTANCE/NOS
ASSISTANCE DURING EMERGENCY TRANSFER TO HOSPITAL
ASSISTANCE WITH DELIVERY/A2380 IF IN CHARGE
ASSISTANCE WITH SURGICAL OPERATION

PERSONAL HYGIENE
NAIL CARE
MANICURE
PEDICURE
HAIR CARE
BEARD/HAIR REMOVAL
HAIR WASHING
HELP WITH DRESSING
ORAL HYGIENE
PARTIAL TOILET
TOILET : PARTIAL CARE
TOILET : PARTIAL CARE IN THE WASHBASIN
TOILET : PARTIAL CARE IN THE BED
TOILET : PARTIAL CARE IN THE BATH
TOILET : TOTAL CARE IN THE BED
TOILET : TOTAL CARE IN THE BATH
PERSONAL HYGIENE/NEC
DRESSING OF THE BODY

HELP WITH ELIMINATION
NAPPY CHANGE
BEDPAN/URINE BOTTLE
TRANSFER TO COMMODE
HELP WITH TRANSFER TO TOILET
ENEMA
URINARY CATHETER/CATHETERIZATION/MONITORING/BLADDER/WASHOUT
STOMA CARE/IRRIGATON/CARE OF THE STOMA BAG

MOBILIZATION/BEDSORE PREVENTION
HELP WITH GETTING UP/TRANFER TO CHAIR
HELP WITH POSTURE/CHANGE IN POSITION
RUB-DOWN
HELP WITH WALKING
PASSIVE MUSCULAR EXERCISE

THERAPEUTIC PROCESS/MINOR SURGERY/NURSING CARE/NEC
ABORTION
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A3->4900 DRUGS/MEDICAMENTS PREPARATION/ADMINISTERING/NOS

A3010 PREPARATION/DISPENSING/NOS

A3020 NOSE DROPS/EAR DROPS

A3030 INHALATION

A3040 AEROSOL/OXYGEN THERAPY

A3050 APPLICATION OF OINTMENT/APPLICATION OF EMOLLIENT
A3060 SOAKING

A3070 INJECTION/IM/SC/ID/INOS

A3080 IV INJECTION

A3100 MEDICAMENT FOR DIGESTIVE SYSTEM

A3200 MEDICAMENT FOR METABOLISM

A3300 HAEMATOLOGICAL TREATMENT/BLOOD COMPONENT TREATMENT
A3400 MEDICAMENT FOR CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM

A3500 DERMATOLOGICAL PRODUCTS

A3600 MEDICAMENT FOR URO-GENITAL SYSTEM/SEXUAL HORMONES
A3700 HORMONAL PREPARATION/(A3600 SEXUAL HORMONES)

A3800 ANTI-INFECTION MEDICAMENT

A4100 MEDICAMENT FOR LOCOMOTOR SYSTEM

A4200 MEDICAMENT FOR CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM

A4300 PARASITOLOGY

A4400 MEDICAMENT FOR RESPIRATORY SYSTEM

A4500 MEDICAMENT FOR SENSE ORGANS

A4900 VARIOUS MEDICAMENT/NEC

A5000 ADVICE/COUNSELING/EDUCATION/NOS

A5100 ADVICE ON LIFE

A5110 FERTILITY/SEXUALITY/CONTRACEPTION

A5120 GENETIC/EUGENIC

A5130 BRINGING UP CHILDREN

A5140 DIET/DIETARY ADVICE/SLIMMING

A5200 ADVICE ON IMPROVING HARMFUL LIFE-STYLE

A5210 ADVICE ON TOBACCO

A5220 ADVICE ON ALCOHOL

A5230 ADVICE ON DRUGS

A5240 ADVICE ON SEDENTAY EXISTENCE/ADVICE ON EXERCISE/SPORT
A5300 ADVICE ON ENVIRONMENTAL RISKS

A5310 ADVICE ON PROFESSIONAL RISKS

A5320 ADVICE ON ENVIRONMENTAL RISKS IN LIVING AREA

A5400 EDUCATION TO SELF-SUFFICIENCY

A5410 BASIC INSTRUCTION/SELF-SUFFIENCY BASIC INSTRUCTION
A5420 RECALL COMMUNICATION

A6000 PSYCHOLOGICAL SUPPORT/LISTENING/HELP/NOS

A6010 SUPPORT COMMUNICATION/NOS

A6100 HELP FOR JUSTITIABLE FEAR

A6110 HELP IN CASE OF SEVERE ILLNESS (E.G. FOR CANCER)
A6120 HELP BEFORE HOSPITAL IN TAKE

A6200 TAKING IN CHARGE FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL PROBLEM/PSYCHOTHERAPY
A6210 PSYCHOTHERAPY OF PATIENT ALONE

A6211 CHANGE IN SELF-IMAGE

AG212 SOLVING OF EMOTIONAL CONFLICTS

A6213 SOCIALIZATION

AG214 ACTUALIZATION OF POTENTIAL

AB215 ADAPTATION TO SITUATION/LOSS/CHANGE IN LIFESTYLE
AG216 ADJUSTMENT OF RELATIONSHIPS

AB217 AWARENESS OF THE IMPACT OF SITUATION UPON FAMILY CIRCLE
AG218 USE OF THE PROGRAMMES OF THE COMMUNITY
AB6220 PSYCHOTHERAPY FOR A COUPLE

A6230 FAMILY THERAPY

AB240 GROUP THERAPY

AB6300 PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTS
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AG6400
A6410
AB6420
A6430
AB440

A6500

A7000

A7100
A7200
A7300
A7600
A7700
A7800
A7900

A8000

A8100
A8110
A8120
A8121
A8122
A8123
A8130
A8140
A8150

A8200
A8210
A8220
A8230
A8231
A8232
A8233
A8234
A8235
A8240
A8241
A8242
A8243
A8244
A8245
A8250
A8260
A8270
A8271
A8272
A8273
A8280
A8290

A8300

A8310
A8320
A8330
A8340

A8400
A8410
A8420

A8500

A8600
A8610
A8620

A8700
A8710
A8720
A8730
A8740
A8750

ATTENTION/FRIENDLY CONTACT
FRIENDLY TELEPHONE CALL
FRIENDLY VISIT
RECREATIVE ACTIVITIES
ADAPTED ACTIVITIES

SPIRITUAL GUIDANCE

CERTIFICATE/FORMS/NOS

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE FOR INTERRUPTION OF WORK/SICKNESS LEAVE CERTIFICATION
CERTIFATE FOR RESTARTING WORK/SCHOOL/SPORT

LETTER CONVEYING INFORMATION

ASSEMBLY OF DOSSIER TO DEFEND A RIGHT

DEATH CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE/OTHER/NEC

TRANSFER/PLACEMENT/(REFERRAL)

TO AN HOSPITAL/INSTITUTION/NOS
TO AN EMERGENCY SERVICE
TO AN ACUTE HOSPITAL/TO A TECHNIC SECTION
TO AN ACUTE DEPARTMENT
TO GERIATRIC DEPARTMENT
TO PSYCHIATRIC DEPARTMENT
TO A PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTION
TO A GERIATRIC HOSPITAL/DEPARTMENT FOR CHRONIC PATIENTS
TO A REST HOME/NURSING HOME

TO A DOCTOR/DENTIST/NOS

TO A GENERAL PRACTITIONER

TO A PAEDIATRICAN

TO A MEDICAL SPECIALTY/INTERNAL MEDICAL DOCTOR
TO A INTERNAL MEDICAL DOCTOR
TO A CARDIOLOGIST
TO A LUNG SPECIALIST
TO A GASTROENTEROLOGIST
TO A RHEUMATOLOGIST

TO A SURGICAL SPECIALTY
TO GENERAL SURGERY
TO AN ORTHOPAEDIC SPECIALIST
TO AN UROLOGIST
TO SPECIAL SURGERY
TO A STOMATOLOGIST

TO A GYNAECOLOGIST/OBSTETRICIAN

TO A PSYCHIATRIST

TO A SPECIALTY/NEC
TO A SPECIALTY/EAR-NOSE-THROAT
TO AN OPHTALMOLOGIST
TO A DERMATOLOGIST

TO A DENTIST

TO A SPORT DOCTOR/TO A MEDICAL DOCTOR/NEC

TO A PARAMEDIC/OTHER HEALTH PRACTITIONER/NOS

TO ANURSE

TO A KINESIOTHERAPIST/ERGOTHERAPIST
TO APSYCHOLOGIST

TO A DIETICIAN

TO A SOCIAL WORKER/A FAMILY HELP/NOS
TO A SOCIAL WORKER
TO A FAMILY HELP

TO CO-ORDINATED HELP AT HOME

TO A LOCAL COMMUNITY AGENCY
TO AID FOR DEPRIVED
TO PARISH SERVICES

TO A NON-PROFESSIONAL CONCERNED WITH HEALTH
TO YOGA/RELAXATION
TO A PATIENTS' LEAGUE
TO BENEVOLENT SERVICE/VOLUNTEERS/SAMARITANS
TO TELE-INFORMATION/HOT LINES
TO CRISIS SHELTER/TO SHELTER FOR BATTERED WOMEN/DRUG ADDICT
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A9000 OTHER ACTIONS/NOS/(VARIOUS)

A9100 MEETINGS/CALL/CONTACT

A9110 CONTACT DURING HOSPITALIZATION/NOS

A9111 CONTACT WITH IN-PATIENT

A9112 CONTACT WITH COLLEAGUES AT HOSPITAL

A9120 MEETING FOR COORDINATION OF HOME CARE

A9130 CONTACT WITH THIRD PARTIES CONCERNED BY PROBL.SPECIFIC TO PATIENT
A9131 INFORMATION

A9132 MEDIATION

A9133 INTERCESSION/PROTECTION

A9140 CONTACT WITH DECISION-TAKERS TO DIRECT GLOBAL DECISIONS
A9200 FEEDING CARE

A9210 FULL MEAL PREPARED IN ADVANCE

A9220 MEALS ON WHEELS/HOT MEAL DELIVERED AT HOME

A9230 PREPARATION OF A FULL MEAL

A9240 PREPARATION OF A LIGHT MEAL

A9250 SETTING OF THE TABLE/CUTTING OF THE MEAT

A9260 PARTIAL CARE FOR FEEDING

A9270 SPOONFEEDING/TOTAL CARE FOR FEEDING

A9280 NASO-GASTRIC FEEDING/DRIP-FEEDING

A9300 HOUSEHOLD HELP

A9310 HELP WITH SHOPPING/ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES

A9320 LAUNDRY/PARTIAL HELP WITH THE WASHING

A9330 TOTAL HELP WITH WASHING/A9340 TO A9370 HOUSEKEEPING

A9340 BASIC HOUSEKEEPING/LAUNDRY/DUSTBINS/WASHING UP/DUST/KITCHEN
A9350 REGULAR HOUSEUPKEEP/FLOORS/BATHROOM/BEDCLOTHES

A9360 OCCASIONED HOUSE UPKEEP/FLOORS/STOVE/FRIG/WINDOW/MATTRESS
A9370 TOP-TO-BOTTOM CLEANING

A9400 MONITORING CARE

A9410 SCHEDULED TELEPHONE CALL

A9420 DAILY VISIT

A9430 SPECIAL ROUND-THE-CLOCK TELEPHONE SERVICE

A9440 DAY CARE

A9450 NIGHT CARE

A9500 SOCIAL HELP/NEC

A9510 FILLING IN OF FORMS

A9520 BUDGET GUIDANCE

A9600 TRANSPORT

A9610 HELP WITH USE OF PUBLIC TRANSPORT

A9620 CHAUFFEUR-DRIVEN CAR

A9630 CHAUFFEUR-DRIVEN CAR WITH ASSISTANT

A9640 PURPOSE-BUILT VEHICLE

A9650 PURPOSE-BUILT VEHICLE WITH ASSISTANT

A9660 AMBULANCE

A9670 AMBULANCE WITH ASSISTANT

A9700 HELP WITH HOUSING/EQUIPMENT/APPARATUS

A9710 SAFETY ARRANGEMENTS

A9720 HOUSING ALTERATIONS

A9730 MOVE OUT/MOVE IN

A9740 SNOW REMOVAL

A9800 NON-CLASSIC TREATMENT/ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE

A9810 OSTEOPATHY

A9820 CHIROPRAXIS/NECK MANIPULATION

A9830 ACUPUNCTURE/ACUPRESSURE/REFLEXOTHERAPY/AURICULOTHERAPY
A9840 HOMEOPATHY/ISOTHERAPY/HIGH DILUTION ORGANOTHERAPY/GAS BIOTHERAPY
A9850 MESOTHERAPY/NEURALTHERAPY.

A9860 SUBSTANCES/CELLULOTHERAPY/SEROTHERAPY/LOW DILUTION ORGAN.
A9870 MENTAL RESOURCES/SOPHROLOGY/RELAXATION/HYPNOSIS

A9880 OCCUPATION/MOVEMENT/ERGOTHERAPY/BIOENERGY/SPORT/RYTHM/HIPPOTHERAPY
A9890 OTHER

A9891 SITUATION/AQUATHERAPY/ISOLATION CAISSON/HELIOTHERAPY
A9892 VEGETARIAN/VEGANISM/INSTINCTOTHER./RAW FOOD DIET/SPECIAL DIET
A9893 NATUROPATHY/ANTHROPOSOPHY

A9894 BONESETTING

A9898 "POWERS"/DIVINATION/MAGNETISM/MESMERISM/LAYING ON OF HANDS
A9899 ALTERNATIVE MEDECINE/NEC/PRANOTHERAPY

A9900 INTERVENTION/NEC

A9910 COMMUNICATION OF TEST RESULTS
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